File No. 24-465

1 2 3

4

5

[From the Chief Human Resources Officer and Director, Employee Relations, Department of Human Resources, requesting a 1-year tentative agreement for 2024 between Milwaukee County and Milwaukee Deputy Sheriffs' Association (MDSA)], by recommending adoption of the following:

**A RESOLUTION** 

6 7

8

9 10

11

WHEREAS, the 2024 Tentative Agreement between Milwaukee County (the County) and the Milwaukee Deputy Sheriffs' Association (MSDA) modifies the previous Agreement as such:

12 13 14

15

## SECTION 2.01 DURATION OF AGREEMENT

The current Agreement in place has been extended by mutual agreement of the parties, and this Agreement shall expire on December 31, 2024.

16 17 18

19 20

21

## **SECTION 3.01 WAGES**

Effective the first day of Pay Period 12 (May 26, 2024), wages for all members of the bargaining unit shall be increased by 3 percent, except deputy sheriffs at the top step of the deputy wage scale (step 6), whose wages will be increased by 5.5 percent.

22 23 24

; and

25 26

WHEREAS, the Committee on Finance, at its meeting of May 16, 2024, recommended adoption of File No. 24-465 (vote 5-1); now, therefore,

27 28 29

30

31

32

BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby approves the proposed Tentative Agreement between Milwaukee County and the Milwaukee Deputy Sheriffs' Association, for the period through December 31, 2024, which incorporates the changes highlighted in this resolution and detailed in the Tentative Agreement (hereto attached to this file).

33 34

38

35 36 ars

37

S:\Committees\2024\May\FINANCE\Resolutions\24-465 MSDA 2024 tenative one-year agreement ars.doc